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Welder Trolley
Art. no 41-1585 Model WCA0010

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and 
then save it for future reference. We reserve the right for any errors in 
text or images and any necessary changes made to technical data. 
In the event of technical problems or other queries, please contact our 
Customer Services.

Product description

4. Mount the top shelf (C) between the side braces and the end 
brace (F).

A. Wheels and castors
B. Bottom shelf/tray for storing tools and accessories.
C. Top shelf for holding a welder or induction heater.
D. Middle shelf for storing tools and accessories.
E. Side brace
F. End brace
G. Cable/hose holder
H. Screws and nuts

Assembly

1. Mount the wheels and castors (A) onto the bottom shelf (B).

2. Attach the two side braces 
(E) to the bottom shelf.

3. Fasten the middle shelf (D) 
between the two side braces.

5. Screw the two cable/hose holders (G) to the sides of the top shelf.

Responsible disposal
The product should be disposed of in accordance with local regulations. 
If you are unsure how to proceed, contact your local council.

Specifications
Dimensions
Top shelf 47.5 × 29.7 cm

Middle shelf 40 × 29.7 cm

Bottom shelf 49.5 × 29.7 cm

Height 63 cm
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Svetsvagn
Art.nr 41-1585 Modell WCA0010

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den 
sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt 
ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, 
kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Produktbeskrivning

4. Montera överdelen (C) mellan sidostyckena och montera sedan 
bakstycket (F).

A. Hjul
B. Bottendel för förvaring av verktyg/tillbehör
C. Överdel för svets/induktionsvärmare etc.
D. Mellandel för förvaring av verktyg/tillbehör
E. Sidostycken
F. Bakstycke
G. Hållare för kablar/svetsslang
H. Skruv och mutter

Montering

1. Montera hjulen (A) på bottendelen (B).

2. Fäst de båda sidostyckena 
(E) i bottendelen.

3. Montera mellandelen (D) 
mellan sidostyckena.

5. Montera de två hållarna (G) på överdelen.

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt lokala 
föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, kontakta din 
kommun.

Specifikationer
Mått
Överdel 47,5 × 29,7 cm

Mellandel 40 × 29,7 cm

Bottendel 49,5 × 29,7 cm

Höjd 63 cm
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Sveisevogn
Art.nr. 41-1585 Modell WCA0010

Les brukerveiledningen grundig før produktet tas i bruk og ta vare på 
den for framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. feil i tekst og bilde, 
samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller om 
du har spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Produktbeskrivelse

4. Monter overdelen (C) mellom sidestykkene og monter deretter 
bakstykket (F).

A. Hjul
B. Bunndel til oppbevaring av verktøy/tilbehør
C. Overdel for sveis/induksjonsvarmer etc.
D. Midtre del til oppbevaring av verktøy/tilbehør
E. Sidestykke
F. Bakstykke
G. Holder for kabler/sveiseslange
H. Skrue og mutter

Montering

1. Monter hjulene (A) til bunndelen (B).

2. Fest begge sidestykkene (E) 
på bunndelen.

3. Monter mellomdelen (D) 
mellom sidestykkene.

5. Monter begge holderne (G) på overdelen.

Avfallshåndtering
Når produktet skal kasseres, må det skje i henhold til lokale forskrifter. 
Hvis du er usikker, ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.

Spesifikasjoner
Mål
Overdel 47,5 × 29,7 cm

Midtre del 40 × 29,7 cm

Bunndel 49,5 × 29,7 cm

Høyde 63 cm
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Hitsausvaunu
Tuotenro 41-1585 Malli WCA0010

Lue koko käyttöohje ja säästä se tulevaa käyttöä varten.
Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa 
mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä 
ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Tuotekuvaus

4. Kiinnitä yläosa (C) sivukappaleiden väliin ja asenna sen jälkeen 
takaosa (F).

A. Pyörät
B. Alaosa työkalujen/tarvikkeiden säilytykseen
C. Yläosa esim. hitsille/induktiolämmittimelle
D. Keskiosa työkalujen/tarvikkeiden säilytykseen
E. Sivukappaleet
F. Takaosa
G. Johtojen/hitsausletkun teline
H. Ruuvi ja mutteri

Asennus

1. Kiinnitä pyörä (A) alaosaan (B).

2. Kiinnitä molemmat sivu-
kappaleet (E) alaosaan.

3. Kiinnitä keskiosa (D) sivu-
kappaleiden väliin.

5. Kiinnitä molemmat telineet (G) yläosaan.

Kierrättäminen
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä. 
Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
Mitat
Yläosa 47,5 × 29,7 cm

Keskiosa 40 × 29,7 cm

Alaosa 49,5 × 29,7 cm

Korkeus 63 cm
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Schweißwagen
Art.Nr. 41-1585 Modell WCA0010

Vor Inbetriebnahme die Bedienungsanleitung vollständig durchlesen 
und für künftigen Gebrauch aufbewahren. Irrtümer, Abweichungen 
und Änderungen behalten wir uns vor. Bei technischen Problemen 
oder anderen Fragen freut sich unser Kundenservice über eine 
Kontaktaufnahme.

Produktbeschreibung

4. Nun die obere Ablagefläche (C) zwischen den Seitenteilen 
montieren und anschließend die Rückseite (F) anbringen.

A. Räder und Lenkrollen
B. Untere Ablagefläche für Werkzeug und Zubehör
C. Obere Ablagefläche für Schweißgerät/Induktionserhitzer o. Ä.
D. Mittlere Ablagefläche für Werkzeug und Zubehör
E. Seitenteile
F. Rückseite
G. Halterungen für Kabel/Schläuche
H. Schrauben und Muttern

Montage

1. Die Räder und Lenkrollen (A) an der unteren Ablagefläche (B) 
montieren.

2. Die beiden Seitenteile (E) 
ebenfalls an der unteren 
Ablagefläche montieren.

3. Die mittlere Ablagefläche (D) 
zwischen den Seitenteilen 
festschrauben.

5. Die beiden Halterungen (G) an der oberen Ablagefläche montieren.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Bitte das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen Bestimmungen 
entsorgen. Weitere Informationen sind von der Gemeinde oder den 
kommunalen Entsorgungsbetrieben erhältlich.

Technische Daten
Abmessungen
Oberste Ablagefläche 47,5 × 29,7 cm

Mittlere Ablagefläche 40 × 29,7 cm

Unterste Ablagefläche 49,5 × 29,7 cm

Höhe 63 cm


